

City of Greater Geraldton Municipal Inventory of Heritage Places Place Record

Area:	Greenoug	h Place Nu	mber:	146	Categor	y:	3	
Assess	ment Date:	30/09/1997	Last R	evision [Date: 2	29/0	3/2005	
HCWA	Number:	13922	Asset	ID:	I	NCH	1126912	2

PLACE DETAILS

Name:	McCartney Cottage
Other Names:	Walkaway-Nangetty Road (south side)
Type of Place:	Cottage
Address:	Walkaway-Nangetty Road (south side)
Suburb:	Walkaway

LOCATION

Мар	Walkaway	GPS	6796577.00	GPS	286531.000
Reference:	Townsite	Northing:	0000	Easting:	000



Photo Description: 29/03/2005 Daemeon and Martin North and west elevations

SITE DETAILS

Lot No.:	Lot 4 of VL 900		
Reserv No.: Dia/Plan:		Assess No.: Vol/Fol:	63103

USE OF PLACE					
Original Use: Current Use: Ownership:	Residence Residence				
Public Access:	No	Occupied:	Occupied		

DESCRIPTION

Walls: Condition: Original fabric Modifications		Roof: Integrity:	Corrugated Iron
consists of the red stone to for which is punc- roof to the red brick addition concrete bloc	e original limestone orm an 'L'. The plac tuated by a tall bri ar which is enclosed has provided a lar	structure which h ce has a hipped o ck corbelled chim d with fibro sheeti rge living area, wh south. A pergola	has been added to the

HISTORY				
Construction Date: Architect: Builder:	1870 Not available Not available	Source:	Gary Martin	
Charles Crowther took up the title to VL 900 in 1876. Mrs Mary McCartney, the school teacher who taught at the old Walkaway School [Place No. 147] lived in this cottage. The estate of the late Mary McCartney containing a 4 room stone house and iron sheds was advertised for sale in 1917. (Source: Owner Knowledge and Gary Martin)				

HISTORIC THEMES

HCWA:	100 Demographic settlement and mobility 402 Education and science
	603 Local heroes and battlers
AHC:	8.14 Living in the country and rural settlements6.5 Educating people in remote places8.10.4 Designing and building fine buildings

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE

McCartney Cottage has considerable historic significance for its association with Miss McCartney and the Old Walkaway School. Although altered and extended, the original form of the cottage is still evident and consequently the place is an important part of the townscape of Walkaway.

MANAGEMENT CATEGORY

Management Category:	3
Level of Significance:	MODERATE SIGNIFICANCE: Important to the heritage of the locality.
Management Recommendation:	Conservation of the place is recommended. Any proposed change to the place should not unduly impact on the heritage values of the place and should retain significant fabric wherever feasible.

OTHER LISTINGS

Shire of Greenough - Town Planning Scheme (37), 01/01/1970 National Trust of WA - Classified, 01/01/1970 Australian Heritage Commission - Register, 01/01/1970 Heritage Council of WA - Register, 01/01/1970

SUPPORTING INFORMATION

Bibliography: HCWA Database No. 13922. OTHER PHOTOS No other photos